
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LAW AND JUSTICE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4956
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2015
REPRESENTATION
Phoole Sushree Sadhvi Savitri Bai

Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry of Law and Justice has received any request from the Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas seeking comments/suggestions with regard to the contractors engaged in exploration of natural gas; and

(b) if so, the details and present status thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE (SHRI D.V. SADANANDA GOWDA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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